
November 21, 2023 Tuesday @ 6:00 PM 

SIERRA COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT # 1 

DIRECTORS MEETING AGENDA 

Location: Fire Station 82 @ 102 E Main Street, Sierraville, CA 96126 

This meeting will be conducted in person Those who wish to attend via video conferencing should use the 

following link: 

https://sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my.webex.com/sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-

771.my/j.php?MTID=mddde8b46ce168ff8ac4b69f6ae37718d 

Meeting No. 2554 452 4695, Passcode: Sierra 

CALL TO ORDER:  
Roll Call of Directors 
     {  }  Jeff McCollum, Chairperson         {  } Tom Archer          {  } Tom Rowson          {  } Richard Maddalena           
          {  } Candy Hunter, Vice Chair          {  } Victoria Fisher          {  } Tony Commendatore 

Quorum   Yes/No 
 
 

PUBLIC INTRODUCTION: 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT: Matters under jurisdiction of the Sierra County Fire Protection District #1, and not on the agenda, may be addressed by the 

Public at the beginning of the regular agenda and any off-agenda matters before the Board for consideration. However, California law prohibits the 
Board from taking action on any matter which is not on the posted agenda. Any member of the public wishing to address the Board during the “Public 

Comment” period will be limited to a maximum of five minutes.  
 
CORRESPONDENCE:   
 
MINUTES APPROVAL: Approval of the Minutes: 10/17/23 
 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT: 
 
1. Review P&L, Balance Sheet, Report of Funds as of October 31, 2023 H  
2. Approve Bill Payments H  
3. Update on Annual Audit 
4. Update on Fire Mitigation Fees 

 
REPORTS & REQUESTS FROM DISTRICT CHIEF, BATTALION CHIEFS AND EMS COORDINATOR: 
 
1. Chief’s Report (Response Summary, Fleet, Communications System, Facilities)  
2. Training / Recruitment/ Retention  
3. Update on Battery Over Hydraulic Comi Tool Order 
4. Update on Calpine Siren 
5. Update on Calpine hydrant markers 
6. Update on Communications including quote from Banner for radios 

 
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:  
 
1. Update on Purchase of Snow Blowers (Tony) 
2. Update on Sattley Pump House (Jeff) 
3. Update regarding 501c3- Committee met with Craig Weaver of Mobo Law and have plan to be incorporated in Feb in 

time to manage 2024 TdM  
 

NEW BUSINESS:  
 
1. Updates regarding status of Hill Lane realignment and private vs public ROW issues 
2. Discussion regarding Master Street Address Guide update and 911NET databases, assisting with Evacuation Planning  
3. Surplus 2004 Jeep (former command vehicle), use Booster to post auction min. bid $3,000? Assure light bar and 

siren are removed 
4. Possible Type 3 Engine Acquisition 

https://sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my.webex.com/sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my/j.php?MTID=mddde8b46ce168ff8ac4b69f6ae37718d
https://sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my.webex.com/sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my/j.php?MTID=mddde8b46ce168ff8ac4b69f6ae37718d


 

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND COMMENTS:  
 
NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING: December 19, 2023 at 6:00pm in Sierraville 

 

ADJOURNMENT:  
Key:  T – Tabled from previous meeting H –Handout 

THIS INSTITUTION IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER & EMPLOYER, PLEASE CALL 530.604.4013 AHEAD IF YOU NEED ANY ACCOMODATIONS. 



 

October 17, 2023 Tuesday @ 6:00 PM 

SIERRA COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT # 1 

DIRECTORS MEETING MINUTES 

Location: Fire Station 82 @ 102 E Main Street, Sierraville, CA 96126 

This meeting will be conducted in person Those who wish to attend via video conferencing should use the 

following link: 

https://sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my.webex.com/sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-

771.my/j.php?MTID=mddde8b46ce168ff8ac4b69f6ae37718d 

Meeting No. 2554 452 4695, Passcode: Sierra 

CALL TO ORDER: 6:02 pm 
Roll Call of Directors 
     { X }  Jeff McCollum, Chairperson         { X } Tom Archer          { X } Tom Rowson          { X } Richard Maddalena           
          {  } Candy Hunter, Vice Chair absent         { X } Victoria Fisher          { X } Tony Commendatore 

Quorum   Yes/No 
 
 

PUBLIC INTRODUCTION: Volunteer Ben Edwards, Deputy Chief Ben Hitchcock, Clerk Kelly. 
PUBLIC COMMENT: None 

 
CORRESPONDENCE:  Clerk Kelly reviewed the various correspondence items. Received approval to start purchasing 
items under 2023 Volunteer Fire Capacity grant agreement. CAL FIRE State Marshall reopened public comment period 
for FHSZ map, no modifications for Sierra County. Working with Planning on fee collections in question. No status 
change on FEMA 2022 AFG grant submission, likely to receive denial letter in mail. Submitted donation receipts to 
Plumas-Sierra Telecommunications to be considered for The Common Good Community Foundation donation match. 
Sent thank you letter to SSFRS for Sattley equipment donations.   
 
MINUTES APPROVAL: Approval of the Minutes: 9/19/23 Dir. Rowson moved to approve the minutes as 

presented, Dir. Fisher seconded. 4 Ayes (McCollum, Maddalena, Rowson, Fisher), 2 Abstain 
(Commendatore, Archer) 1 Absent (Hunter), motion passed.  
 
FINANCIAL STATEMENT: 
 
1. Review P&L, Balance Sheet, Report of Funds as of September 30, 2023 H  
2. Approve Bill Payments H Working with volunteers to get better descriptions from online purchase 

receipts and confirmation of receipt of product to District.  
3. Update on Annual Audit Received draft and responded with questions.  
4. Update on Fire Mitigation Fees Received fee for manufactured home build in Sierra Brooks.  

Dir. Maddalena moved to accept the financial statements as presented and pay the bills as presented, 
Dir. Archer seconded. 6 Ayes (Maddalena, Archer, Commendatore, Rowson, Fisher, McCollum), 1 
Absent (Hunter), motion passed. It was the consensus of the Board to request a permit issue list on a 
quarterly basis from Sierra County Planning Dept in effort to be more informed on construction 
projects in the District.  

 
REPORTS & REQUESTS FROM DISTRICT CHIEF, BATTALION CHIEFS AND EMS COORDINATOR: 
 
1. Chief’s Report (Response Summary, Fleet, Communications System, Facilities) Chief Connolly was not present.  

Volunteer Edwards updated the Board on radio tower maintenance progress, B834 and E282 
radios, and handheld needs. Direction was given to bring quotes to replace radios for trucks and 
firefighters since the communications grant had not been received.  

 
2. Training / Recruitment/ Retention Performed extraction trainings.  
3. Update on Battery Over Hydraulic Comi Tool Order 
4. Update on Calpine Siren The Calpine siren project was discussed and it was agreed that volunteers had 

taken the project as far as they could at this time. Dir. Archer suggested a contractor to review the 

https://sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my.webex.com/sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my/j.php?MTID=mddde8b46ce168ff8ac4b69f6ae37718d
https://sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my.webex.com/sierracountyfireprotectiondistrictno1-771.my/j.php?MTID=mddde8b46ce168ff8ac4b69f6ae37718d


scope of work. Deputy Chief Hitchcock stated the needed for direction through emergency response 
collaboratives regarding its continued use. Dir. Archer agreed to seek proposals.  

5. Pump Test Results 
Deputy Hitchcock touched on the multiple pump test results; some repairs needed.  

 
UNFINISHED BUSINESS:  
 
1. Discussion/Action – Review of Capital Asset Insurance Coverage Various discussions ensued regarding the 

relevance of ensuring leased radio towers and the need to review agreements, the clarification of 
structure locations listed, updated reconstruction costs estimated at $600 per square foot, contents, 
and the review of square footage of existing buildings. Direction was given to the Clerk to make a new 
spreadsheet with the discussed changes with an added column for proposed updated values and 
present to insurance agent.  

2. Discussion/Action Regarding Volunteer Incentives (Tom R.) a. and b. discussed in reverse order 
a. Consideration to Reimburse Volunteers for Care Flight Insurance up to $65 Dir. Archer moved that the 

District reimburse active volunteers up to $65 for family care flight insurance annually, Dir. Rowson 
seconded. 6 Ayes (Maddalena, Archer, Commendatore, Rowson, Fisher, McCollum), 1 Absent 
(Hunter), motion passed. 
b.  Approval of Resolution 2023-8, Volunteer Response Incentive Policy Dir. Archer moved to approve the 
Volunteer Response Incentive Policy with the addition, for clarification purposes, to the first 
sentence in paragraph two: “…in addition to compensation as otherwise payable to the Volunteer,”  
and adopt Resolution 2023-8, Dir. Fisher seconded. 6 Ayes (Maddalena, Archer, Commendatore, 
Rowson, Fisher, McCollum), 1 Absent (Hunter), motion passed. 

3. Update on Relocation of Antique Engine (Rick) Dir. Maddalena talked about the challenges faced during the 
move and commended the three equipment operator volunteers for their skills- Paul Roen, Joe 
Maddalena and Mike Ryan. Dir. Rowson added that the District authorized $2,000 for the move, but 
since the operators did not ask for payment he would like to offer them gift certificates to the local 
restaurant. Dir. Fisher moved to purchase $100 gift certificates for the three gentleman who assisted, 
Dir. Archer seconded. 6 Ayes (Maddalena, Archer, Commendatore, Rowson, Fisher, McCollum), 1 
Absent (Hunter), motion passed. 

4. Update on Sattley Pump House (Jeff) Chair McCollum updated the Board on the progress of the new 
pumphouse. Shed had been framed, siding and roof on, insulation and interior finish next. 

5. Update regarding 501©3 (Rick) Dir. Maddalena reported that there was good community support to form 
the entity. Dir. Commendatore to contact MOBO Law for entity formation quote and timeframe.   

 

NEW BUSINESS:  
 
1. Tour de Manure 2024 (Rick) Dir. Maddalena reported that both the Sierraville Recreation Association 

and the Fire Safe Council expressed interest to support the 2024 event. June dates were discussed. 
2. Purchase of two 9HP Honda 28” Track Electric Start Snow Blowers, HSS928AATD, $4,000 ea. from Amazon- not 

available in Truckee or Reno or several on-line stores. Dir. Commendatore to look further into local sources 
to purchase. Dir. Fisher moved to approved up to $4,000 each to purchase the two snowblowers, 
Chair McCollum seconded. 6 Ayes (Maddalena, Archer, Commendatore, Rowson, Fisher, McCollum), 
1 Absent (Hunter), motion passed. 

3. Dispose of Inoperable Snowmobile (Rick) Dir. Maddalena reported that the snowmobile in the shed had to 
be moved out to store the antique engine. The age at the time was unknown (1989) and it required 
multiple repairs estimated at $400-$700. It was agreed it was not cost effective to spend more than its 
value on repairs. It was also noted that advertising to surplus would cost around $80. Kelly 
Champion had talked with someone who may have old parts for it and she expressed interest. Dir. 
Rowson moved to surplus the snowmobile for $100 to Kelly, Chair McCollum seconded. 6 Ayes 
(Maddalena, Archer, Commendatore, Rowson, Fisher, McCollum), 1 Absent (Hunter), motion passed. 
 

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND COMMENTS: Dir. Rowson working to bring more information regarding a water storage 
tank project, including a helicopter landing location, at a County site near Filippini Rd. Joy is donating two 5,000+ gal 
tanks which will need to be moved to the site soon.  
 
NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING: November 21, 2023 at 6:00pm in Sierraville 

 

ADJOURNMENT: 7:57 pm 
Key:  T – Tabled from previous meeting H –Handout 

THIS INSTITUTION IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER & EMPLOYER, PLEASE CALL 530.604.4013 AHEAD IF YOU NEED ANY ACCOMODATIONS. 



Jul - Oct 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income
A · Tax Income

A.3 · Verdi/Long Valley Assessment 0.00 18,000.00 -18,000.00 0.0%
A.11 · EMS Transient OccupancyTax 0.00 40,000.00 -40,000.00 0.0%
A · Tax Income - Other 0.00 275,400.00 -275,400.00 0.0%

Total A · Tax Income 0.00 333,400.00 -333,400.00 0.0%

C · Fire House Rent 0.00 1,200.00 -1,200.00 0.0%
D · Grant Income

D-4 · 50/50 Grant 0.00 19,995.00 -19,995.00 0.0%

Total D · Grant Income 0.00 19,995.00 -19,995.00 0.0%

G · Interest Income 4,363.37 1,400.00 2,963.37 311.7%
H · Donation Income 3,351.09 12,000.00 -8,648.91 27.9%
L · Miscellaneous Income 391.45 200.00 191.45 195.7%
M · Mitigation Fees 3,567.20 20,000.00 -16,432.80 17.8%
O · Transfer In From Carryover 0.00 300,000.00 -300,000.00 0.0%

Total Income 11,673.11 688,195.00 -676,521.89 1.7%

Gross Profit 11,673.11 688,195.00 -676,521.89 1.7%

Expense
1.0 · General

1.1 · Professional Fees 2,200.00 7,200.00 -5,000.00 30.6%
1.2 · Clerical 11,667.60 35,000.00 -23,332.40 33.3%
1.3 · Office Expense 554.05 3,500.00 -2,945.95 15.8%
1.4 · Fire House Maintenance 8,636.28 18,500.00 -9,863.72 46.7%
1.6 · CSDA Membership 794.00 1,000.00 -206.00 79.4%
1.7 · Retention Incentives 342.50 3,000.00 -2,657.50 11.4%
1.8 · County Admin Fees 0.00 35,470.00 -35,470.00 0.0%
1.9 · Training & Personnel Services 4,320.00 12,960.00 -8,640.00 33.3%
1.10 · Miscellaneous Expense 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

Total 1.0 · General 28,514.43 117,130.00 -88,615.57 24.3%

2.0 · Emergency Medical
2.1 · EMS Training 300.00 2,500.00 -2,200.00 12.0%
2.2 · EMS Medical Supplies 3,351.09 5,300.00 -1,948.91 63.2%

Total 2.0 · Emergency Medical 3,651.09 7,800.00 -4,148.91 46.8%

3.0 · Communications
3.1 · Repeater Site Rental 1,980.00
3.2 · Web Site 1,008.00
3.3 · Communication Consulting/Repair 1,404.38
3.4 · Radio & Repeater Batteries 3,274.19
3.0 · Communications - Other 0.00 38,500.00 -38,500.00 0.0%

Total 3.0 · Communications 7,666.57 38,500.00 -30,833.43 19.9%

4.0 · Fire Protection
4.1 · Personal Protection Equipment 1,625.19 13,000.00 -11,374.81 12.5%
4.2 · Grant Expense

4.203 · 50/50 Grant 0.00 19,995.00 -19,995.00 0.0%

Total 4.2 · Grant Expense 0.00 19,995.00 -19,995.00 0.0%

10:02 AM Sierra County Fire Protection District #1
11/19/23 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis July through October 2023

Page 1



Jul - Oct 23 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

4.3 · Operating Supplies & Equipment 442.06 24,000.00 -23,557.94 1.8%
4.5 · Equipment Repair & Maintenance 4,649.21 4,500.00 149.21 103.3%
4.6 · Fire Training 34.53 3,000.00 -2,965.47 1.2%
4.7 · Fire Protection Verdi Long Vall 0.00 48,000.00 -48,000.00 0.0%
4.8 · Fire Protection Loyalton 0.00 61,200.00 -61,200.00 0.0%
4.11 · Uniforms 395.48 2,000.00 -1,604.52 19.8%

Total 4.0 · Fire Protection 7,146.47 175,695.00 -168,548.53 4.1%

5.0 · Insurance
5.1 · Workers Compensation Insur 8,527.90
5.2 · Liability, Facility, Vehicle 22,127.26
5.0 · Insurance - Other 0.00 52,570.00 -52,570.00 0.0%

Total 5.0 · Insurance 30,655.16 52,570.00 -21,914.84 58.3%

6.0 · Vehicle Repair & Maintenance
6.1 · Fuel 1,581.41
6.2 · Labor - Vehicles 2,775.00
6.3 · Parts 1,910.32
6.4 · Pump Testing 1,812.00
6.5 · License & Registration 839.76
6.7 · Tools Auto 130.94
6.0 · Vehicle Repair & Maintenance - ... 0.00 25,000.00 -25,000.00 0.0%

Total 6.0 · Vehicle Repair & Maintenance 9,049.43 25,000.00 -15,950.57 36.2%

7.0 · Utilities
7.1 · Electric 1,468.96
7.2 · Propane 476.20
7.3 · Water 265.28
7.4 · Solid Waste & Groundwater 875.74
7.5 · Telephone 418.68
7.6 · Internet 480.00
7.0 · Utilities - Other 0.00 26,500.00 -26,500.00 0.0%

Total 7.0 · Utilities 3,984.86 26,500.00 -22,515.14 15.0%

8.0 · Capital Asset/Mitigation Exp 0.00 65,000.00 -65,000.00 0.0%

10.0 · Transfer to Reserves
10.1 · Transfer to Capital Reserve 0.00 160,000.00 -160,000.00 0.0%
10.3 · Transfer to Prepayment Reserve 0.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00 0.0%

Total 10.0 · Transfer to Reserves 0.00 180,000.00 -180,000.00 0.0%

Total Expense 90,668.01 688,195.00 -597,526.99 13.2%

Net Income -78,994.90 0.00 -78,994.90 100.0%

10:02 AM Sierra County Fire Protection District #1
11/19/23 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis July through October 2023

Page 2



Oct 31, 23

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
135 · Live Oak 6 Month CD 3925 113,684.33
130 · Live Oak Savings 241,613.50
105 · Sierra County Investment Pool 201.76
110 · Wells Fargo Operating 7568 5,019.54
120 · Plumas Bank Operating 154,639.38
125 · Plumas Bank Savings 100,070.74

Total Checking/Savings 615,229.25

Total Current Assets 615,229.25

Fixed Assets
150 · Buildings and Land 311,412.14
152 · Equipment 145,734.64
154 · Vehicles 541,055.89
160 · Accumulated Depreciation -535,484.00

Total Fixed Assets 462,718.67

TOTAL ASSETS 1,077,947.92

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

20000 · *Accounts Payable 10,824.84

Total Accounts Payable 10,824.84

Credit Cards
6729 · US Bank CalCard 35.02

Total Credit Cards 35.02

Total Current Liabilities 10,859.86

Total Liabilities 10,859.86

Equity
302 · Net Investment in Fixed Assets 458,021.58
306 · Capital Asset Reserve 180,000.00
307 · Mitigation Fee Reserve 30,000.00
309 · Out of District Response Reserv 20,000.00
310 · Retained Earnings 458,061.38
Net Income -78,994.90

Total Equity 1,067,088.06

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 1,077,947.92

10:01 AM Sierra County Fire Protection District #1
11/19/23 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of October 31, 2023

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

130 · Live Oak Savings 240,810.22
Transfer 10/05/2023 Test Funds Transfer In X 120 · Plumas Bank Oper... -1,000.00 239,810.22
Transfer 10/10/2023 Test Funds Transfer Out X 120 · Plumas Bank Oper... 1,000.00 240,810.22
Deposit 10/31/2023 Interest X G · Interest Income 803.28 241,613.50

Total 130 · Live Oak Savings 803.28 241,613.50

105 · Sierra County Investment Pool 201.76
Total 105 · Sierra County Investment Pool 201.76

110 · Wells Fargo Operating 7568 5,019.35
Deposit 10/31/2023 Interest X G · Interest Income 0.19 5,019.54

Total 110 · Wells Fargo Operating 7568 0.19 5,019.54

120 · Plumas Bank Operating 164,369.49
Transfer 10/05/2023 Test Funds Transfer In X 130 · Live Oak Savings 1,000.00 165,369.49
Deposit 10/06/2023 Deposit X H · Donation Income 3,351.09 168,720.58
Deposit 10/06/2023 Deposit X M · Mitigation Fees 3,567.20 172,287.78
Transfer 10/10/2023 Test Funds Transfer Out X 130 · Live Oak Savings -1,000.00 171,287.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 183 AT&T 9391059363 X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -76.65 171,211.13
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 184 AT&T- Calpine 9391059370 X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -25.55 171,185.58
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 185 Banner Communications Service Harding Point, Replace Battery X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -1,404.38 169,781.20
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 186 Intermountain Disposal ... X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -55.28 169,725.92
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 187 Kelly Champion October 2023 X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -2,800.00 166,925.92
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 188 Mick Connolly October Professional Services X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -1,080.00 165,845.92
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 189 Plumas-Sierra REC X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -349.46 165,496.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 190 Plumas-Sierra Telecom... X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -120.00 165,376.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 191 Rick Maddalena Reimburse DMV Fee Transfer Jeep Title X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -25.00 165,351.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 192 Rudy Hoyos Repair October 2023 Contract Payment X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -650.00 164,701.46
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 193 Sierraville Public Utilitie... 9/1-9/30/23 X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -66.32 164,635.14
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 194 Sierraville Service & Co... X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -364.46 164,270.68
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 195 State Compensation Ins... X 20000 · *Accounts Payable -1,705.58 162,565.10
Bill Pmt -Check 10/17/2023 196 US Bank 10-10-2023 20000 · *Accounts Payable -131.74 162,433.36
Check 10/24/2023 197 Truckee Rents 2 Snowblowers -SPLIT- -7,793.98 154,639.38

Total 120 · Plumas Bank Operating -9,730.11 154,639.38

125 · Plumas Bank Savings 100,049.49
Deposit 10/31/2023 Interest X G · Interest Income 21.25 100,070.74

Total 125 · Plumas Bank Savings 21.25 100,070.74

10:04 AM Sierra County Fire Protection District #1
11/19/23 Banking Activity Detail
Accrual Basis October 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023

Page 1



Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

6729 · US Bank CalCard -131.74
Bill 10/10/2023 486... US Bank 10-10-2023 X 20000 · *Accounts Payable 131.74 0.00
Credit Card Cha... 10/19/2023 USPS Postage X 1.3 · Office Expense -15.03 -15.03
Credit Card Cha... 10/30/2023 Adobe Adobe Pro Subscription X 1.3 · Office Expense -19.99 -35.02

Total 6729 · US Bank CalCard 96.72 -35.02

TOTAL -8,808.67 501,509.90

10:04 AM Sierra County Fire Protection District #1
11/19/23 Banking Activity Detail
Accrual Basis October 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
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Type Date Name Memo Amount

M · Mitigation Fees
Deposit 10/06/2023 Sierra Co Dept of Planning and Building Sierra Brooks- Vannucci, 973 Sierra Brooks Dr MF Home 3,567.20

Total M · Mitigation Fees 3,567.20

TOTAL 3,567.20

10:06 AM Sierra County Fire Protection District #1
11/19/23 Transaction Detail By Account
Accrual Basis July 1 through November 19, 2023
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